three inches = one foot

one and one half inches = one foot

= one foot

one inch

one foot

three quarters inch

one foot

one halfinch

one foot

three eighths inch

one foot

one quarterinch

one fooft

one eighth inch

16

5/25/2020 7:51:29 PM

BLDG 28_1st Floor_R19_SSchlotthauer.rvt

C:\Users\Public\Documents\Revit Projects\15451

RENOVATE BUILDING 28
FIRST FLOOR EAST RRTP
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ADDN ADDITION COORD COORDINATE FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET INSUL INSULATION NRP NONREMOVABLE RFG ROOFING TOM TOP OF MASONRY
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APA AMERICAN PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION CYLL CYLINDER LOCK FOC FACE OF CONCRETE OR FACE OF CURB LF LINEAR FEET (FOOT) OR OPERATING ROOM OR OUTSIDE RADIUS SB SPLASH BLOCK VAC VACUUM
APC ARCHITECTURAL PRECAST CONCRETE D DEPTH OR PENNY (NAIL) FOF FACE OF FINISH LIB LIBRARY ORD ORDNANCE OR OVERFLOW ROOF DRAIN SBS STYRENE BUTADIEN STYRENE VAR VARIES
APPD APPROVED DAT DATUM FOM FACE OF MASONRY LIN LINEAR ORG ORGANIC SBSTR SUBSTRATE VEH VEHICLE
APPROX APPROXIMATE DBL DOUBLE FOS FACE OF SLAB OR FACE OF STUD LIQ LIQUID ORIG ORIGINAL SC SHARPS CONTAINER VENT VENTILATION
AR AS REQUIRED DBL GLZ DOUBLE GLAZE FOUNT FOUNTAIN LKR LOCKER ORN ORNAMENTAL SCH SCHOOL VERT VERTICAL
ﬁgg H ﬁgg'E"gT%%T Bgs Bg\ggEA%T\f\ENS)\%%LSTAT'ON FOW FACE OF WALL LKRRM ~ LOCKER ROOM OSHA OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINSTRATION SCHED SCHEDULE VEST VESTIBULE
FP FIRE PROTECTION OR FIREPROOF LL LEAD LINED OUT OUTLET SCHEM SCHEMATIC VFD VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE
AS| ARCHITECT'S SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTION DEG DEGREE FR FIRE RATING, FIRE RESISTANT, OR FRAME LMST LIMESTONE 07 OUNCE SCP SCUPPER VIC VICINITY
ASKLR AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER DEL DELETE FR SNK FLUSHING RIM SINK LRG LARGE P PAINT SCRN SCREEN VID VIDEO
ASPH ASPHALT DEMO DEMOLITION FREQ FREQUENCY LRV LOUVERED ROOF VENT PAR PARALLEL OR PARAPET SCT SHOWER CURTAIN TRACK VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
ﬁ?ﬂ ﬁ?/l%?i%ﬂll%%CIETY FOR TESTING AND MATERIALS BE?T BE?/%\\ETMENT he Mgty o0 o PARA PARAGRAPH o SMOKE DETECTORISORP sk Ve
FRP FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC LT GA LIGHT GAGE PART PARTIAL SD SMOKE DETECTOR/SOAP DISPENSER VOC VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUND
ATCH ATTACHMENT DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN FRZ FREEZER LT SW LIGHT SWITCH PAT PATTERN SDG SIDING VOL VOLUME
ATM AUTOMATIC TELLER MACHINE DIA DIAMETER FS FEDERAL SPECIFICATION LTWT LIGHTWEIGHT PB PUSHBUTTON SECT SECTION VR VAPOR RETARDER
AUTO AUTOMATIC DIAG DIAGONAL FSB FOLDING SHOWER BENCH LTG LIGHTING PBD PARTICLEBOARD SEG SEGMENT VTR VENT THROUGH ROOF
Q\L}X ﬁﬂé’lgﬁgu AL DIFF D'FFERSEQCE OR DIFFUSER FSTNR FASTENER LTNG LIGHTNING PC PIECE, POLYCARBONATE OR PORTLAND CEMENT gEL gEti%LTE Wo w:mow
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AW ACID WASTE DISP DISPENSER FURG FURRING LWC LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE PCCP CONCRETE PAVEMENT SFTWD SOFTWOOD WC WATER CLOSET
AWI ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORKING INSTITUTE DIST DISTANCE FURN FURNISH OR FURNITURE LWIC LIGHTWEIGHT INSULATING CONCRETE PCD PAPER CUP DISPENSER SGD SLIDING GLASS DOOR WD WOOD
AWPA AMERICAN WOOD PRESERVERS' ASSOCIATION DIV DIVIDE OR DIVISION FUT FUTURE LYR LAYER PCF POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT SGL SINGLE WDW WINDOW
AWS AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY DL DEAD LOAD FVC FIRE VALVE CABINET MACH MACHINE PCP PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER SHR SHOWER WF WIDE FLANGE
B PL BASE PLATE DOC DOCUMENT GA GAGE OR GYPSUM ASSOCIATION MACHRM  MACHINE ROOM PCT PRIVACY CURTAIN TRACK SHR HD SHOWER HEAD WFR WOOD FRAME
BAT BATTEN DR DOOR, DRAIN, DRESSING ROOM, OR DRIVE GAL GALLON MAINT MAINTENANCE PED PEDESTAL SHRD SHOWER DRAIN WFS WOOD FURRING STRIPS
BD BOARD DR CL DOOR CLOSER GALV GALVANIC OR GALVANIZED MAN MANUAL PEN PENETRATE SHT SHEET WH WATER HEATER
BD FT BOARD FEET (FOOT) DRFR DOOR FRAME GALVSTL  GALVANIZED STEEL MATL MATERIAL PEND PENDANT SHTHG SHEATHING WHSE WAREHOUSE
BEV BEVEL DR OPNG DOOR OPENING GB GRAB BAR MATV MASTER ANTENNA TELEVISION SYSTEM PERF PERFORATED SHV SHELVING WP WATERPROOFING
. cHEcoTRCTor e
BITUM BITUMINOUS DW DISHWASHER SBR SBQSB RAIL MEE ME\?KLE Eggﬁ?g BEAD PERP PERPENDICULAR SJl STEEL JOIST INSTITUTE WS WEATHERSTRIP OR WALL SCONCE
BKG BACKING DWG DRAWING GEN GENERAL OR GENERATOR MD DECK PHAR PHARMACY SK SKETCH WSCT WAINSCOT
BLD BUILD E EAST GFRC GLASS-FIBER-REINFORCED CONCRETE ME MECHANICAL ENGINEER PHOTO PHOTOGRAPH SKLT SKYLIGHT WT WEIGHT OR WINDOW TREATMENT
PKG PACKAGE
BLDG BUILDING EA EACH GFRG GLASS-FIBER-REINFORCED GYPSUM MEAS MEASURE PL PROPERTY LINE SLDG SLIDING XBRACE CROSS BRACE
BM BEAM OR BENCHMARK EFF EFFICIENCY GFRP GLASS-FIBER-REINFORCED PLASTIC MECH MECHANICAL PLGL PLATE GLASS SLNT SEALANT XPS EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE BOARD
BOT BOTTOM EFS EXTERIOR FINISH SYSTEM Gl GALVANIZED IRON MECHRM  MECHANICAL ROOM PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE SM SHEET METAL YD YARD
BRCG BRACING EIFS EXTERIOR INSULATION AND FINISH SYSTEM GL GLASS MED MEDICAL, MEDIUM PLAS PLASTER OR PLASTIC SMK SMOKE
BRDG BRIDGING EJ EXPANSION JOINT GL BLK GLASS BLOCK MEK METHYL ETHYL KETONE PLBG PLUMBING SND INS SOUND INSULATION
BRDG JST  BRIDGING JOIST EL ELEVATION GLU LAM GLUED LAMINATED WOOD MEMB MEMBRANE PLYWD PLYWOOD SPEC SPECIFICATION
BRG BEARING ELAST ELASTOMERIC GP GRAB BAR MEMO MEMORANDUM PMTL PAINTED METAL SPKLR SPRINKLER
BRG PL BEARING PLATE ELEC ELECTRIC GR FL GROUND FLOOR MEZZ MEZZANINE PNEU PNEUMATIC SPKR SPEAKER
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2018 IBC
(Design features not addressed by NFPA 101 are to comply with the requirements of the 2018 IBC. For design features that are addressed by both the IBC as well as NFPA 101 or a
document referenced by NFPA 101, the requirements of NFPA 101 or the document referenced by NFPA 101 shall be used exclusively.)

Architectural Barriers Act Accessibility Standard (ABAAS),
1998 - including VA supplement, Barrier Free Design Guide (PG-18-13), 2017

VHA Directive 7712 Fire Protection — (replaced VHA Directive 2005-07)

Energy Policy Act of 2005 (EPAct)

VHA Directive 7715 Safety and Health During Construction

NFPA NATIONAL FIRE CODES (EXCETION: NFPA 5000 & 900), 2018

VHA Directive 0058 VA Green Purchasing Program

NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC), 2020

INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC), 2018

VHA Directive 7707 VHA Green Environmental Management System (GEMS) and
Governing Environmental Policy Statement

INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (IPC), 2018

ASHRAE 90.1 - Energy Standard for Buildings Except Low-Rise Residential Buildings
(Remodeled Buildings), 2007

ASHRAE 170 - Ventilation of Health Care Facilities, 2013
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NFPA 99 - Health Care Facilities Code, 2018

OCCUPATIONAL, SAFTEY, AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION (OSHA) STANDARDS, 2018

MANUAL OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION, LOAD AND RESISTANCE FACTOR DESIGN
SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL BUILDINGS, AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF
STEEL CONSTRUCTION (AISC)

GENERAL TYPE OF PROJECT YES NO
NEW BUILDING °
ADDITION °
REMODEL °

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: (Per NFPA 220)

Il (222)

STORIES IN HEIGHT:

3 STORIES (UNCHANGED)

SPRINKLER SYSTEM: FULLY SPRINKLED
HISTORIC BUILDING STATUS: YES
PROJECT DESCRIPTION

REMODELING OF EAST SIDE OF THE FIRST FLOOR FOR USE AS A MENTAL HEALTH
RESIDENTIAL REHAB AND TREATMENT FACILITY.

REMODELING OF TWO SEPARATE AREAS OF THE BASEMENT LEVEL FOR OFFICE FUNCTIONS.

AREA OF ARCH.
AREA TOTAL CONST / RENOV
BASEMENT LEVEL - EXISTING 21,851 SF
BASEMENT LEVEL - NEW UNCHANGED | 3300SF
FIRST LEVEL - EXISTING 20,519 SF
FIRST LEVEL - NEW UNCHANGED | 9812SF
SECOND LEVEL - EXISTING 22,035 SF
SECOND LEVEL - NEW UNCHANGED 140 SF
TOTAL - EXISTING 64,405 SF
TOTAL - NEW UNCHANGED | 13,252 SF

FIRE-RESISTIVE RATINGS FOR CONSTRUCTION TYPE

(2018 NFPA 220 Table 4.1.1)

Construction Element ‘ RATING (HRS)
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS
SUPPORTING MORE THAN ON FLOOR, COLUMNS, OR OTHER BEARING WALLS | 2HR
SUPPORTING ONE FLOOR ONLY 2HR
SUPPORTING A ROOF ONLY 1HR
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
SUPPORTING MORE THAN ON FLOOR, COLUMNS, OR OTHER BEARING WALLS | 2HR
SUPPORTING ONE FLOOR ONLY 2HR
SUPPORTING A ROOF ONLY 1HR
COLUNNS
SUPPORTING MORE THAN ON FLOOR, COLUMNS, OR OTHER BEARING WALLS | 2HR
SUPPORTING ONE FLOOR ONLY 2HR
Chapter 6: CLASSIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY AND HAZZARD CONTENTS Chapter 43: BUILDING REHABILITATION - BASEMENT RENOVATION SUPPORTING A ROOF ONLY 1R
2018 NFPA 101 . 61 2018 NEPA 101 BEAMS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES, AND ARCHES
ULTPLE OCCUPANGIES. RR—— REHABILITATION CATAGORY. . SUPPORTING MORE THAN ON FLOOR, COLUMNS, OR OTHER BEARING WALLS | 2HR
2018 NFPA 101-6.1.14 2018 NFPA 101 - Table 43.2.2.1 SUPPORTING ONE FLOOR ONLY 2HR
MOST RESTRICTIVE OCCUPANCY: RESIDENTIAL BOARD AND CARE EXISTING AREA OCCUPANCY AND HAZZARD CATAGORY; | BUSINESS OCCUPANCY SUPPORTING A ROOF ONLY 1HR
2018 NFPA 101 - Table 43.7.3 HAZZARD CATAGORY: (3) FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES 2HR
§OE1%U|J§|EE 1S 0E1P-A6F.{ﬂlt(.)4N3OF OCCUPANCIES (hours: ﬁEE Z?ﬁﬁ 101 - TABLE 6.1.14.4.1 NEW AREA OCCUPANGY AND HAZZARD CATAGORY.: BUSINESS OCCUPANCY ROOF-CEILING ASSEMBLIES 1HR
2018 NFPA 101 - Table 43.7 3 HAZZARD CATAGORY: (3) INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS 0
EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS 0
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SUPPORTING MORE THAN ON FLOOR, COLUMNS, OR OTHER BEARING WALLS 2HR

SUPPORTING ONE FLOOR ONLY 2HR
SUPPORTING A ROOF ONLY 1HR
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157A - SECOND LEVEL - EXISTING 22,035 SF
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PATIENT : FIRE-RESISTIVE RATINGS FOR CONSTRUCTION TYPE (2018 NFPA 220 Table 4.1.1)
. PATIENT I Construction Element | RATING (HRS)
: 238 SF EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS
I 221 SF : SUPPORTING MORE THAN ON FLOOR, COLUMNS, OR OTHER BEARING WALLS | 2HR
. SUPPORTING ONE FLOOR ONLY 2HR
o SUPPORTING A ROOF ONLY 1HR
I H INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
. I
[ ]
:

SUPPORTING MORE THAN ON FLOOR, COLUMNS, OR OTHER BEARING WALLS 2HR

SUPPORTING ONE FLOOR ONLY

2HR

Chapter 6: CLASSIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY AND HAZZARD CONTENTS

SUPPORTING A ROOF ONLY

1HR

Chapter 43: BUILDING REHABILITATION - FIRST LEVEL (EAST)
BEAMS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES, AND ARCHES

2018 NFPA 101 - 6.1 2018 NFPA 101
FIR ST FL O OR LIFE S AFETY PLAN VULTIPLE OCCUPANGEES. D OCCUPANCY BULOIG REHABILTATION CATAGORY: - SUPPORTING MORE THAN ON FLOOR, COLUMNS, OR OTHER BEARING WALLS 2HR
1 2018 NFPA 101 - 6.1.14 2018 NFPA 101 - Table 43.2.2.1 SUPPORTING ONE FLOOR ONLY 9 HR
178" =1-0" 0 4 8 16 MOST RESTRICTIVE OCCUPANCY: RESIDENTIAL BOARD AND CARE EXISTING AREA OCCUPANCY AND HAZZARD CATAGORY: m%%‘-gggﬁg ;’NE(;'(-T” CARE SUPPORTING A ROOF ONLY 1HR
e g — 2018 NFPA 101 - Table 43.7.3 HAZZARD CATAGORY: (3 FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES 2HR
REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES (hours): | SEE PLAN - +(3) ROOF-CEILING ASSEMBLIES TR
2018 NFPA 101 -6.1.14.4.3 PER NFPA 101 - TABLE 6.1.14.4.1 NEW AREA OCCUPANCY AND HAZZARD CATAGORY: RESIDENTIAL BOARD AND CARE
' MIXED OCCUPANCY INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS 0
2018 NFPA 101 - Table 43.7.3 _
HAZZARD CATAGORY: (2) EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS 0
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Step 4. Identify the areas surrounding the project area, assessing potential impact
Unit Below | Unit Above | Lateral Lateral Behind Front - CONSTRUCTION ACCESS
AN AN
Risk Group Risk Group Risk Group Risk Group Risk Group Risk Group === = : OPTIONAL: REMOVE WINDOW TO BRING MATERIALS IN. PROVIDE LOCKABLE — =
! ‘ ‘Room WEATHER TIGHT CLOSURE AT WINDOW DURING CONSTRUCTION. REINSTALL TAIR WE .
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‘ ‘ 160C ] ST3-0 | |
L\ 22SF 226SF /N | |
— =1 Ve 1
Step 6. Identify issues related to: ventilation, plumbing, electrical in terms of the occurrence
of probable outages. CONFEREN C'EA ; LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION
[ 61—
173 Sf i = 7
Step 7. Identify containment measures, using prior assessment. What types of barriers? ’ /” STg'\}giGE ‘- .| LIMITS OF PONSTRUCUQN -
(E.g., solids wall barriers); Will HEPA filtration be required? . 5 z 1 5 |
= R = =
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negative with respect to surrounding areas) CONSTRUCTION BARRIER DOOR. TESTING ELECTRICAL  —— o T2A |4 MENTAL . _
DURING REMAINDER OF WORK IN '
) L]
Step 8. Consider potential risk of water damage. Is there a risk due to compromising | 63 s < MULTI-USE
structural integrity? (e.g., wall, ceiling, roof) TORAGQE 619 SF MUL E %C . SPACE E |
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) ) o IN CONTINUOUS EFFORT AS TO 2 I I
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ACCESS. . L-A
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Step 11. Do the plans allow for the required number & type of handwashing sinks? ( e % .
1128k, X m m 5| Aal-F Iy 7 | i
— =g = ) ] ] iy
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[ 'Ree 59 ]I —Reatr—1 p of o : *T‘ORAGEl
I — 163 S Sl - . , 3A
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s
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= [ ] | [ [ = = |
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Location of Construction: Project Start Date: _ COMPRESSIBLE INSULATION STAIRWELL AREA. AREA.
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Contractor Performing Work Permit Expiration Date: R e { ;: ! | STAIR WEL
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Requiring consecutive work shifts BARRIER. SEAL EDGES 35/8" STEEL STUDS @ 16" | I | |
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inspection. _ : : : — WITH GLOSS PAINT
CLASS I 1. Provides active means to prevent air-borne dust from 6.  Contain construction waste before transport in tightly
dispersing i iners.
2 V\IISEEE:srlr:]igtl\rl]\:gritg::ggeesrio control dust while cutting. 7. SSZte ;ﬁg; Zzzlt?re\rlicuum with HEPA filtered vacuum
3. Seal unused doors with duct tape. before leaving work area. OCCUPIED SIDE OF BARRIER
4. Block off and seal air vents. 8.  Place dust mat at entrance and exit of work area.
5. Wipe surfaces with cleaner/disinfectant. 9.  Isolate HVAC system in areas where work is being
performed; restore when work completed. 35/8" STEEL STUDS @ 16" 35/8" STEEL STUDS @ 16"
1. Obtain infection control permit before construction begins. 6.  Vacuum work with HEPA filtered vacuums. OC WITH FULL BATT SOUND /(\)'?TVEVll\lU/l\;tJNUé ﬁ\‘ASTJUS\%%’\:\ID -
CLASS Il | 2. Isolate HVAC system in area where work is being doneto 7. Wet mop with cleaner/disinfectant ATTENUATING INSULATION
prevent contamination of the duct system. 8.  Remove barrier materials carefully to minimize
3. Complete all critical barriers or implement control cube spreading of dirt and debris associated with COMPRESSIBLE
method before construction begins. construction. INSULATION
9.  Contain construction waste before transport in
Date 4. Maintain negative air pressure within work site utilizing tightly covered containers.
— HEPA ipped air filtrati its. 10. C | LT ing.
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thoroughly cleaned by Environmental Services.
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CLASS IV | 2. Isolate HVAC system in area where work is being done to ' project is checked by Infection Prevention & Control FLOOR 1
prevent contamination of duct system. and thoroughly cleaned by Environmental. Services. <> 1/16" = 1-0"
3. Complete all critical barriers or implement control cube 9. Vacuum work area with HEPA filtered vacuums.
method before construction begins. 10.  Wet mop with disinfectant.
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VALIDATING AND ELABORATING ON THIS PHASING DESCRIPTION PERIMETER NEEDS TO BE SEALED COMPLETELY WITH SHEET PLASTIC AS SPECIFIED SCAFFOLDING RWE AT T HACTH] 168 — — S| OFFICE o | @ .
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SEQUENCE, COMMENCEMENT_ AND COMPLETI_ON DATES, OWNER INSPECTION AND A AS CONSTRUCTION PROGRESSES. FROM TYPE D TO TYPE G AND THEREON, TOMANTIAN PATIENT [ PATIENT / PATIENT - [eo ] 00 soc (1] e C s -
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FOR ALL PHASES OF THE WORK. PROVIDE A REQUEST VIA "INFECTION CONTROL CONSTRUCTION PERMIT" TO THE VA ' 163 | 162 | ] F161 | (] : 1 < sﬂ F@
INFECTION CONTROL NURSE. UPON AUTHORIZATION, PROCEED TO NEXT TYPE OF 7 — | 1634 i ‘ T‘H:I_ m Dj j] OF CONSTRUCTION
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PHASING DESCRIPTION. CONSTRUCTION- \/ ' 159 — l =
5. CONSTRUCT IC (INFECTION CONTROL) CONSTRUCTION BARRIER(S) FROM FLOOR TO ICRA BARRIER ' |
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VA INSPECTING AND ACCEPTING THE WORK PRIOR TO VA OCCUPANCY AND THE EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION WHICH WILL NOT BE DEMOLISHED AND TERMINATES oy
CONTRACTOR PROCEEDING TO THE NEXT SCHEDULED PHASE. UPON COMPLETION TO FLOOR/DECK ABOVE, THEN CONSTRUCT DUST PROOF [C BARRIER, SEE E . o] O = 5
OF A PARTICULAR PHASE, THE ENTIRE AREA COVERED BY THAT PHASE CAN BE D= T o) TAPE, MUD, SAND JOINTS AND PAINT ONNON-CONSTRUCTION SIDE OF
OCCUPIED BY THE VA PERSONNEL WITHALL SYSTEMS FUNCTIONING PROPERLY. ' A: CONSTRUCT ICRA BARRIER PRIOR TO BEGINING DEMOLITION IN THIS AREA. THE EXISTING, NEW, OR CONSTRUCTION DOOR IN THIS ——LIMITS . —
7 BEFORE COMMENCING WORK ON EACH SUCCESSIVE PHASE. THE GENERAL 6. CONTROL BARRIERS ARE TO BE INSTALLED AND REMOVED ONLY BEFORE 7:00 AM égﬁngSRLgTBlg’\?i%léEEg Elg(l)NMr ENTRY FROM LOBBY EXCEPT AS REQUIRED FOR LIFE SAFTEY. DOOR INTO AREA IS NOT TO SERVE AS STARWELL OF CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT AN UPDATED COPY OF THE SCHEDULE. AND AFTER 8:00 PM OR DIRECTED BY COR " 0
: o L
7. DURING CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS IN EACH ENCLOSED AREA PROVIDE NEGATIVE B: PROCEED UNINTERUPTED WITH CONSTRUCTION IN THIS AREA SO AS TO LIMIT PERIOD OF OBSTRUCTION OF CORRIDOR. WORK sPD
8. ANY DUST PARTITIONS OR ICRA-CONSTRUCION BARRIERS CONSTRUCTED BY THE s 257 |
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO THE START OF DEMOLITION MUST REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL PRESSURE MONITORS, MINIMUM (1) ONE IN AREAS LESS THAN 1000 SF, (2) TWO APPROACH IN THIS AREA IS TO OCCUR DURING LOW ACTIVITY PERIODS AND IS TO BE SCHEDULED AND APPROVED BY C.O.R. PRIOR TO
THE COMPLETION OF THAT PHASE OR SUBSEQUENT PHASE WHERE REQUIRED. MINIMUM IN AREAS BETWEEN 1000 SF AND 5000 SF, AND (3) THREE FOR AREAS BEGINING WORK.
BETWEEN 5000 SF AND 10000 SF. 1O
9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL WORK ADJACENT TO VA OCCUPIED AREAS C: PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION INSTALL BARRIERS. MAINTAIN VA ACCESS TO ELEVATORS, AND THROUGH LINK AND ELEVATOR LOBBY. —L
IN SUCH A MANNER TO ENSURE THE CONTINUOUS AND UNINTERRUPTED USE OF ALL 8. LIFE SAFETY EGRESS IS TO BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES. PROVIDE PROTECTIVE OVERHEAD SCAFFOLDING OVER ENTRY TO ELEVATORS TO SHEILD ELEVATOR USERS FROM ANY =
OCCUPIED AREAS, INCLUDING THE APPLICABLE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION OCCURING IN CEILING SPACE ABOVE. COMPLETE ASSOCIATED WORK OCCURING ON LOBBY SIDE OF COMMON WALL
SYSTEMS SERVING THESE AREAS. 9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ENOUGH NEGATIVE AIR MACHINES TO BETWEEN AREA C, AND AREAE. = — ] [
COMPLETELY EXCHANGE THE REGULATED AREA AIR VOLUME (4) FOUR ACTUAL j] = DOUBLE () DOUBLE ()
10. FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND INFORMATION REFER TO INFECTION CONTROL TIMES PER HOUR. THE COMPETENT PERSON SHALL DETERMINE THE NUMBER OF D: AREA D OR AREA C CONSTRUCTION MAY OCCUR IN ANY ORDER, PROVIDED BARRIERS ARE IN PLACE. MAINTAIN VA ACCESS TO STAIR ]] I \—\@ Trve | =
DRAWING(S) AND DEMOLITION PLANS. UNITS NEEDED FOR EACH REGULATED AREA BY DIVIDING THE CUBIC FEET IN THE AND THROUGH LINK AND ELEVATOR LOBBY. PROVIDE SCAFFOLDING OVER ENTRY TO STAIRS TO SHEILD USERS FROM ASSOCIATED ] L=l] | J
REGULATED AREA BY (15) FIFTEEN AND THEN DIVIDING THAT RESULT BY THE CONSTRUCTION OCCURING IN CEILING SPACE ABOVE. ]
1. ANY INFORMATION REGARDING SEQUENCING PROVIDED IN THE DOCUMENTS IS FOR ACTUAL CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE (CFM) FOR EACH UNIT TO DETERMINE THE ] [
ARCHITECT-OWNER PLANNING PURPOSES ONLY. NUMBER OF UNITS NEEDED TO EFFECT {4} FOUR AIR CHANGES PER HOUR. PROVIDE E: DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION IN THIS AREA MAY PROCEED PROVIDED: ] {
A STANDBY UNIT IN THE EVENT OF MACHINE FAILURE AND/OR EMERGENCY IN AN 1. WORK IN AREA A, B & C IS COMPLETE, OR | P | I
12, THE CONTRACTOR DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL MAINTAIN REQUIRED MEANS OF ADJACENT AREA. 2. CONSTRUCTION OF ICRA BARRIERS ARE INSTALLED.
EGRESS THROUGHOUT ALL PHASING.
10. PRIOR TO ANY REMOVAL OF SMOKE BARRIER FIRE RATED PARTITIONS, CONSTRUCT
13, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PLAN FOR A MINIMUM OF 4 WEEKS' TIME BETWEEN NEW SMOKE BARRIER/APPROPRIATE FIRE RATED PARTITIONS PER PLANS OR
PHASES TO ALLOW THE VA TO OCCUPY THE NEWLY ACCEPTED SPACE AND VACATE CONSTRUCT INFECTION CONTROL BARRIER TO ACT AS SMOKE BARRIER. FIRST LEVEL ICRA, CONSTRUCTION BARRIER & PHASING PLAN PARTIAL SECOND LEVEL ICRA, CONSTRUCTION BARRIER & PHASING PLAN
THE FOLLOW-ON PHASES. THE VA WILL ACCELERATE THIS TIME WHEN POSSIBLE 3 2
AND WILL NOTIFY THE CONTRACTOR IF THIS OCCURS. 116" =1'-0" 116" = 1-0"
Project Title Project Number
CONSULTANT ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF RECORD B RENOVATE BUILDING 28
| hereby certify that this plan, FIRST FLOOR EAST RRTP 656-19-306
specification, or report was -
prepared by me, or under my Location SAINT CLOUD, MN Building Number
direct supervision and that | am a 28
E N D E R S o N duly Licensed Architect under the Phase CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
laws of the State of Minnesota. TR Drawing Number
Name: Steve Schlotthauer 9
INFECTION CONTROL & PHASING
13605 1st Ave. N. #100 Plymouth, MN 55441 Signature: PLANS GC011
P 763 .412 4000 | F 763.412 4090 | ae-mn.com Issue Date Checked |IDrawn
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1. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS 028211, 028213.13, AND 1. THE SCOPE OF THE ASBESTOS RELATED WORK CONSISTS OF
028353.13 FOR ASBESTOS AND LEAD PAINT REMOVAL AND REMOVING ASBESTOS—CONTAINING CONVECTOR INSULATION,
STARWELL ‘” ABATEMENT REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES. ASBESTOS—CONTAINING FLOOR MASTIC AND ANY
ASBESTOS—CONTAINING PIPE INSULATION AND MUDDED FITTINGS
2. REFER TO ASBESTOS INSPECTION REPORT 5-4-17 AND EXPOSED AS A RESULT OF DEMOLITION OF WALLS AND CEILINGS.
. CURRENT ASBESTOS/LEAD CONSULTANT FINDINGS.
; . o 2. ALL WORK SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL REGULATIONS AND THE CONTRACT
AD SPECIFICATIONS.
3. THE ABATEMENT WORK SHALL BE CONDUCTED DURING REGULAR
BUSINESS HOURS (8:00 AM — 4:30 PM) EXCLUDING FEDERAL
A2 A2 HOLIDAYS.
[ XXX XXX [ XXX XXX [ XXX X XX
||M . 4. WORK SCHEDULES AND LIMITS OF ABATEMENT SHALL BE
| COORDINATED WITH THE VA COR AND VPIH FOR APPROVALS.
| ] ! ASBESTOS ABATEMENT LEGEND
l | | 5. THE ABATEMENT CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A DETAILED WORK
‘ ‘ i ‘ OFFICE i E— ‘ ‘ ‘ i ‘ i ‘ i ‘ REMOVE ASBESTOS-CONTAINING CONVECTOR PLAN AND ABATEMENT SCHEDULE WITH THE REQUIRED
e 3 e 1 | l l L4 . 5k 3 : ! : ! = — — — % INSULATION AS INDICATED IN THE KEYNOTES SUBMITTALS. ANY CHANGES TO THE PROCEDURES, CONTAINMENT
o L4 I I ] LIMITS AND PHASING SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE VA COR AND
CONNECTING I | | REMOVE ASBESTOS-CONTAINING BLACK MASTIC VPIH FOR APPROVALS.
C L | | UNDER NON-ASBESTOS CONTAINING 12" FLOOR
*] GROUPMEETING -— - - . PSYCH r TILE AS INDICATED IN THE KEYNOTES 6. THE LOCATIONS AND QUANTITIES OF ALL ABATEMENT SHALL BE
TESTING FIELD VERIFIED BY THE ABATEMENT CONTRACTOR AND THE
ROOM ]
1 | A2 O S DA Ao & GENERAL CONTRACTOR.  THE LIMITS OF REMOVAL AND EXTENT
I | A2 UNDER NON-ASBESTOS CONTAINING CARPET AND OF THE CONTAINMENTS SHALL BE VERIFIED WITH THE VA COR
12" FLOOR TILE AS INDICATED IN THE KEYNOTES
| | AND VPIH. FOR CLARITY, THE DRAWINGS ONLY SHOW
| _o-£3 REPRESENTATIVE LOCATIONS OF PIPING.
' d
L )
\\ REMOVE FIRE DOOR AS INDICATED IN THE 7. ALL LOADOUT PROCEDURES SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE
L | 8,  KEYNOTES VA COR AND VPIH.
2
AS e = pr——— 8. A FULL DECONTAMINATION UNIT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
\ STORAGE I T PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR EACH
_ LABA | g L4 | CONTAINMENT WITH FLOOR TILE OR MASTIC REMOVAL AND ALSO
<. < | PIPE INSULATION QUANTITIES GREATER THAN 25 LF. THE
S | A2 A2 / < | A2 LOCATIONS OF ABATEMENT DECONTAMINATION UNITS AND WASTE
OFFICE —m——=- DISPOSAL CONTAINERS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED WITH THE VA
o] N\l |
saum. Y | 4 LEAD ABATEMENT LEGEND COR A1 VPH
Iz 0 OFFICE
<
| J ,,,,, REMOVE LEAD GLAZED CERAMIC WALL TILE AS
A —" RS —————— —— e L /1  INDICATED IN THE KEYNOTES
- r A ottt Z
\% | L4 | |-+++++++ +4-+4--| . f
- |-++ ++++ L3 + o+ o+ 4
| | | [+7 L2 [+ SHOWER L1 [+ + + +]  REMOVE LEAD GLAZED CERAMIC BASEBOARD
I o] | A4 | OO K \ L*.*.*.*] TILES AS INDICATED IN THE KEYNOTES
l OFFICE l CEREI e g% -— A2
STAIRWELL
ELEVATOR . i, REMOVE LEAD GLAZED CERAMIC WALL TILE AND
E0f | | -—RX— LS B | ) 5.SED PAINT BEHIND WALL TILE AS
] ‘ \. - F -— | SIS Vs ‘ \ INDICATED IN THE KEYNOTES
N N
I REMOVE LEAD-BASED PAINTED BASEBOARDS AS
A ‘ = === INDICATED IN THE KEYNOTES
[
[ REMOVE LEAD GLAZED BLOCK WALL AS
s ‘ 1 OONNN INDICATED IN THE KEYNOTES
1 OFFICE |@ ' ; ' OFFICE L OFFICE ' L3 | L1 4
G RS O | iy - - 53‘/ A2
s
VESTBUE. I a1 A4 l I Il ' & ASBESTOS/LEAD ABATEMENT KEYNOTES
Ad I I | | I La | /1O }
L L4 | | | L4 I I @ Af| CONSTRUCT LOCKABLE, IPERMEABLE ENCLOSURE AROUND THE
L4 I [ I ! - __=—= - 1l PERSONNEL DECONTAMINATION UNIT AND SEPARATE
( — - — | . EQUIPMENT/WASTE LOADOUT UNIT. PROVIDE TEMPORARY HEAT AS
} ] \ / \ | H @ REQUIRED.
‘L | — A2 A2 A2 L4 ML | BATH A2 REMOVE ASBESTOS—CONTAINING CONVECTOR INSULATION UNDER
I | FULL CONTAINMENT
e B —— — A2 A3| REMOVE ASBESTOS-CONTAINING BLACK MASTIC UNDER
: \ NON—ASBESTOS CONTAINING 12" FLOOR TILE UNDER FULL
CONTAINMENT
L4 u A4 REMOVE ASBESTOS—CONTAINING BLACK MASTIC UNDER
‘ NON—ASBESTOS CONTAINING CARPET AND 12" FLOOR TILE UNDER
; FULL CONTAINMENT
i STARR A5 REMOVE FIRE DOOR AS WHOLE COMPONENT
DAYROOM
L‘I REMOVE LEAD GLAZED CERAMIC WALL TILE UNDER FULL CONTAINMENT
H [
ﬁ‘ L2 REMOVE LEAD GLAZED CERAMIC BASEBOARD TILE UNDER FULL CONTAINMENT
X B
f& L3 REMOVE LEAD GLAZED CERAMIC WALL TILE AND LEAD—-BASED PAINT
A2 I LOCATED BEHIND CERAMIC WALL TILE UNDER FULL CONTAINMENT
L L4
? L4 REMOVE LEAD—BASED PAINTED BASEBOARDS UNDER FULL CONTAINMENT
X
e L5 REMOVE LEAD GLAZED CERAMIC BLOCK WALL UNDER FULL CONTAINMENT
77———-T—‘ D—T———I.]’:
Ja | RELAXATION | ul
| ROOM =N
1 ) FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
1/8" = 10" 0 , , 16 ] | &l
I \‘ ‘\ \‘ ‘\ | —
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s E N D E R S 0 N Phase  construcTion DocumeNTs 28
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LEGEND:
> »> NEW UNDERDRAIN
> NEW STORM SEWER
— 03— —— EXISTING CONTOUR
1038 MINOR CONTOUR
1038 MAJOR CONTOUR
= a7z 5 Al e e e — SAWCUT LINE
UGS T BL UGSTE &
= FLOW ARROW
T APPROXIMATE EXCAVATION
I / GRADING LIMITS
I APPROXIMATE CONCRETE
I REMOVAL LIMITS
e UNIDENTIFIED UNDERGROUND
UTILTY (0.0.0) I ] NEW ROCK MULCH TRENCH
APPROXIMATE CITY WATER APPROXIMATE CITY WATER
NEW STORM SEWER
CLEANOUT / ROOF DRAIN
______________ GENERAL NOTES:
/ A - @ - | \(1048.60) 1. UTILITY INFORMATION IS BASED ON A SURVEY PERFORMED BY ANDERSON ENGINEERING
/ | PERFORMED IN FEBRUARY 2020 AND INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY THE VA. CONTRACTOR
y 1048.48 TO VERIFY ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE WORK.
\ CO 2 CONTRACTOR TO HIRE A PRIVATE UTILITY LOCATOR. UTILITIES ON PLANS MAY VARY FROM
1051.73 y === '\ S \1 / \ EXISTING CONDITIONS. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE CAUSED TO
TN 4 | R.1048.60 2 UTILITIES WHETHER SHOWN, NOT SHOWN, OR SHOWN INCORRECTLY. NOTIFY COR
\ 1.1046.42 © IMMEDIATELY IF ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND.
2. ALL WORK TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN A LEGAL MANNER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.
N
04861 ) @% 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL PERMITS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.
Liosee) R
9. <. > 4. VERIFY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ARE IN PLACE PRIOR TO STARTING WORK.
IS 1048.70 B 4\0 g
. ' INSTALL NEW j: % = 5. ALL EXISTING TREES AND SHRUBS ADJACENT TO THE PROJECT LIMITS ARE TO BE
1018 1 12.45LF | 2 PROTECTED.
_ DRAIN UNDER 6" HDPE N \/
EXISTING @ 4.02% ﬁ l/ 6. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AND DISPOSE OFF-SITE ALL DEMOLITION ITEMS IN
DOWNSPOUT PER @ e /o S ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL REQUIREMENTS.
————————————————————————————— '——> >
/ : DETAIL 5/C1 1048.95 A0 7. PATCH IN-KIND ALL DISTURBED PAVEMENTS & CURBS.
‘ | (0488 2"
| AN CcOo3 @ 8. STREET SWEEP TO PREVENT DIRT AND DEBRIS ENTERING INTO TO THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF
11.91 | | —1 514 I—— "4
l J 2 | | R.1048.90 Geo. o WAY, INCLUDING ADJACENT WALKS AND ROADWAYS, MINIMUM DAILY.
v "’° S — 1.1044.90 CO 1 E- CONNECT TO
| T : R 1048.39 ° "4 EXISTING CB 9. NEW CONSTRUCTION FEATURES SHALL MATCH IN TO EXISTING WHERE APPLICABLE
| | o [+ ' : : O ' (PAVEMENT, CURBS, SIDEWALKS). PROVIDE SMOOTH TRANSITIONS AT MATCH IN POINTS.
L5 T | w I 11044.40 & R.1048.00
| I | n A , L (1048.68) . 1.1044.00 (NW) 10. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING ALL HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL
l@ _T_ | | ) 1.1041.50 (E) CONTROLS.
— | REMOVE ' 1.11041.50 (SW) 11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO
|:J,,:"-°°“| | =V CONSTRUCTION.
| 3 | CONCRETE SLAB £ 6" HDPE
] | FOR CHILLER 28L 12. PROTECT ALL EXISTING SITE ELEMENTS (TREES, UTILITIES, CURB, ECT...) NOT NOTED FOR
1045.15 o >
| | INSTALLATION. ' @ ().%0/7 1048 REMOVAL. REPLACE IN KIND IF DAMAGED.
| | SAW CUT AT 105575 7 N
A = 13. SUBSTITUTIONS FROM INFO SHOWN HEREIN SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE
| | REMOVAL LIMITS NEW TREN%H1 gg’*:'g T » I COR
| : : 1045.15
ll | o 1.1041.70 104850 14. COORDINATE ALL UTILITY RELOCATIONS / DISRUPTIONS WITH COR AND VAMC STAFF.
______ _q§)_________________l ~ O
(1045.15) . 15. ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS DISTURBED TO BE RESTORED WITH SALT TOLERANT SOD PER
MNDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION SECTION 3878.2.C.
CORTYARD DEMO PLAN CORTYARD SITE GRADING AND UTILITY PLAN
1 SCALE:1"=10' (30"x42") 2 SCALE:1"=5' (30"x42")
COMPACTED
— BACKFILL
19" [ .—l SOSOSOSOSOSOSOSOSOSOSOSOSOSOSA |-
4= o=
N — GRANULAR
N DIA. — BORROW MnDOT
" — SPEC3149A MOD.
ADA HEEL PROOF [—F’ROVIDE CONCRETE COLLAR 5 & y -
GRATE (DUCTILE AROUND LIMITS OF TRENCH > < — Al
IRON) DRAIN TO MATCH SIDEWALK ~—30"— Z ¥ =TT =
ECTION. NCRETE WIDTH E m " "
gHiLLOBE (,3,8 L(éss L - z2 DIA+12" MIN. | "DIA." DENOTES OUTSIDE
NEW TRENCH — = <§‘: < DIAMETER OF PIPE
DRAIN. GRATE . DROP LID 3
12"x12" CONCRETE COLLAR o
OPENINGS TO BE frfhivbpetvires C) TYPE Z 9 PIPE FOUNDATION & BEDDING IN
10.2 SQIN/ LF MIN. OUTSIDE OF ROCK MULCH) : 0= GOOD SOILS
ep
200 FT 200 FT - 1 L% . *
L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 L1 - .‘§§§ — " =‘§§§:" e PlPE FOUNDATION IMPROVEMENT MATERIAL
= ONE PIECE 4" HDPE____H—H . (3149H MOD.) CONSIDERED INCIDENTALWITH 3158 5 TED
— = CLEANOUT RISER = oa— Y COST OF PIPE AND GRANULAR BORROW
— — = MATERIAL (3149A MOD.) IN THIS AREA BACKFILL
=t =" 4"HDPE I
— 4" HDPE Tlf/ 6"x4" REDUCER INSTALL REMOVABLE SLOTTED N
__/\’__ 6"x4" REDUCER : X GRATE DRAIN CAP ON 6" HDPE RISER TN '
TRENCH DRAIN u | TRENCH DRAIN LONG SWEEP )
SLOPE PER i ] CATCH BASIN PER LONG SWEEP | 90° BEND __—— 6"HDPERISER
MANUFACTURER = g MANUFACTURER P WYE -
(0.6% SLOPE MIN) o i
6" HDPE RISER LONG SWEEP COARSE FILTER
RISER AND ELBOW (3 ? O 90° BEND ~ AGGR. MnDOT
IMPROVED PIPE SPEC. 3149H MOD.
MAIN LINE FOUNDATION
_ — ? END OF LINE CLEANOUT IN LINE CLEANOUT :
Y "DIA." DENOTES OUTSIDE
_DIAYT2"MIN. | pIAMETER OF PIPE
N
PIPE FOUNDATION & BEDDING IN
POOR SOILS
TRENCH DRAIN AT LANDING STORM DRAIN CLEANOUT STORM DRAIN AT EXISTING DOWNSPOUT PIPE BEDDING
SCALE:NTS 4 SCALE:NTS SCALE:NTS SCALE:NTS
Project Title Project Number
CONSULTANT ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF RECORD || stame DESIGN RENOVATE BUILDING 28,
FIRST FLOOR EAST SIDE FOR RRTP 656-19-306
ocation —_—
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN, SPECIFICATION, OR REPORT WAS | SAINT CLOUD, MN Building Number
PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION AND THAT | AM A |Phase 28
E N D E R S 0 N DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
& STATE OF MINNESOTA. L — — .
PRINT NAME: __ IAN J. WEBER, PE Drawing Tifle Drawing Number
DEMOLITION, GRADING, AND
13605 1st Ave. N. #100 Plymouth, MN 55441 SIGNATURE: /é/%/ UTILITY PLANS CJ101
P 763.412.4000 | F 763.412.4090 | ae-mn.com DATE 05/26/2020 55502
. . T Anderson Engineering of Minnesota, LLC | Proj # 15451 LICENSE # Jssue Date Checked ||Drawn
Revision# Description Date: MAY 22, 2020 w w
O -
VA FORM 08 - 6231 1 ) 3 . 5 | 6 ] g g 10
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INSTALL NEW/ :

CONCRETE
SIDEWALK
PER 5/C2

2601
l— €9 —

~ ———INSTALL NEW ROCK MUCH

PER 6/C2

.

=
>
o8

w»

o

@)

INSTALL 3" EXPANSION
JOINT AT
LANDING/STAIRWAY
INTERFACE

5.00

009

i

LANDSCAPED AREAS TO BE

NEW RETAINING WALL AND
/—GUARDRAIL. SEE

ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

[T—=INSTALL " EXPANSION JOINT

AT THE INTERFACE OF THE
SIDEWALK AND STAIRWAY

NEW STAIRWAY AND
HANDRAILS. SEE
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

®

RESTORED WITH SOD (TYP.).
SEE GENERAL NOTE 15.

1051.73
TNH

PROTECT EXISTING CURB
AND CONCRETE PAVEMENT

TO REMAIN
10.16
~— 5.00 —
(@) O
(2 | (R
WY | || e
P | (R
WY | Y
===V s
g W |
(qV]
W |
(R | (R
AN
(=) | (R
WY | &Y
(@]

5.00 *I

CONCRETE SLAB FOR NEW
CHILLER. SEE STRUCTURAL
PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

~3

00°'Gl

NEW CHILLER. SEE
MECHANICAL PLANS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

NEW CONCRETE BOLLARDS
PER 4/C2 (TYP.)

CORTYARD SITE PLAN

CHILLER PAD SITE PLAN

SCALE:1"=5'

@

CONTROL JOINT

24" #4 DOWEL, FIXED
ONE SIDE, SLIP
OTHER

PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS PER
MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS.

JOINT SEALER
CONFORMING TO
ASTM D 1850

%

©

6" DIA. STEEL PIPE
(PAINTED YELLOW) FILL W/
CONCRETE, CROWN TOP 1"

/ BITUMINOUS SURFACE

EXPANSION JOINT

BUILDING AND CONCRETE

PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINTS AT

STOOP INTERFACE, AS WELL AS
EVERY 24 FEET OF CONTINUOUS
SIDEWALK AND AT SIDEWALK

-
9 / T
L . Wl
, Ae L a 1"
~ S
< , .
A A 3!_611 li |
S \
PREMOULDED EXPANSION JOINT S "y 19" 5 48"
FILLER CONFORMING TO ASTM N 127 127 x 48" CONC. FTG.
D1751 OR D1752 o
_

7

SCALE:1"=5'

CIP CONCRETE BROOM FINISH SWEEP
PERPENDICULAR TO DIRECTION OF
TRAFFIC SEE PLAN FOR WIDTH

2% CROSS SLOPE
(MAXIMUM)

COMPACTED
CLASS 5 AGGREGATE BASE

(MNDOT 3138)

12.0" MNDOT 3149 SELECT __/ \\///>\\///\\/\\>
GRANULAR BORROW (MIN.) TR
"\\/

< COMPACTED
SUB-BASE 100%

ROCK MULCH TO MATCH
EXISTING IN SIZE, MATERIAL,
GRADATION, AND COLOR.

/7GEOTEXTILE FABRIC

\\6" PERFORATED HDPE
DRAINTILE SLOPED AT 0.5%

LEGEND:

GENERAL NOTES:

NEW CONCRETE BOLLARDS

SAWCUT LINE

NEW SOD LIMITS

NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK / SLAB

NEW ROCK MULCH TRENCH

NEW STORM SEWER
CLEANOUT / ROOF DRAIN

1. UTILITY INFORMATION IS BASED ON A SURVEY PERFORMED BY ANDERSON ENGINEERING
PERFORMED IN FEBRUARY 2020 AND INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY THE VA. CONTRACTOR
TO VERIFY ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE WORK.
CONTRACTOR TO HIRE A PRIVATE UTILITY LOCATOR. UTILITIES ON PLANS MAY VARY FROM
EXISTING CONDITIONS. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE CAUSED TO
UTILITIES WHETHER SHOWN, NOT SHOWN, OR SHOWN INCORRECTLY. NOTIFY COR
IMMEDIATELY IF ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND.

2. ALL WORK TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN A LEGAL MANNER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL PERMITS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

4. VERIFY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ARE IN PLACE PRIOR TO STARTING WORK.

5. ALL EXISTING TREES AND SHRUBS ADJACENT TO THE PROJECT LIMITS ARE TO BE

PROTECTED.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AND DISPOSE OFF-SITE ALL DEMOLITION ITEMS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL REQUIREMENTS.

7. PATCH IN-KIND ALL DISTURBED PAVEMENTS & CURBS.

8. STREET SWEEP TO PREVENT DIRT AND DEBRIS ENTERING INTO TO THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF
WAY, INCLUDING ADJACENT WALKS AND ROADWAYS, MINIMUM DAILY.

9. NEW CONSTRUCTION FEATURES SHALL MATCH IN TO EXISTING WHERE APPLICABLE
(PAVEMENT, CURBS, SIDEWALKS). PROVIDE SMOOTH TRANSITIONS AT MATCH IN POINTS.

10. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING ALL HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL

CONTROLS.

11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO

CONSTRUCTION.

12. PROTECT ALL EXISTING SITE ELEMENTS (TREES, UTILITIES, CURB, ECT...) NOT NOTED FOR
REMOVAL. REPLACE IN KIND IF DAMAGED.

13. SUBSTITUTIONS FROM INFO SHOWN HEREIN SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE

COR.

14. COORDINATE ALL UTILITY RELOCATIONS / DISRUPTIONS WITH COR AND VAMC STAFF.

15. ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS DISTURBED TO BE RESTORED WITH SALT TOLERANT SOD PER
MNDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION SECTION 3878.2.C.

INTERSECTIONS. MIN. ;
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EXIST. COLUMN NN ] 1. VERIFY CHILLER SIZE AND LAYOUT WITH MECH SUPPLIER.
el NN BN DESIGN BASED ON DAIKIN CHILLER MODEL AGZ211E.
A, NN ] BASE DIMENSIONS OF 23'-6 5/16" x 7'-4". WEIGHT = 8819 LBS.
} } } } } } NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER IF SIZE VARIES.
NN N 2. SEE MECH AND CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION ON SITE
} } } } } } I AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 4 | || [ |
@ @ S SRR 3. COORD TOP OF SLAB ELEVATION WITH MECH AND CIVIL.
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1. TOP OF SLAB ELEVATION (TSE.) = 89'-0" UNO ON PLAN
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1l - 8"

2. THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER SHALL VERIFY THAT THE FOOTING ELEVATIONS SHOWN LOCATE THE BOTTOM OF THE
FOOTING AT AN ELEVATION WHICH PROVIDES BEARING IN ACCORDANCE WITH 3000 PSF BEARING PRESSURE.
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF LOCATIONS THAT DO NOT SATISFY THOSE REQUIREMENTS.

@ CHILLER FOUNDATION
1" = 1'_0"

€ WALL & HAND RAIL

] SEE ARCH. FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION ON STAIRS
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